State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 5 Dated 02/20/2026 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 2/13/2026

District: 54000 Mecosta-Osceola ISD (Year: 2026)

Resident District
54010 Big Rapids Public Schools

54025 Chippewa Hills School District
54040 Morley Stanwood Community Schools
67020 Evart Public Schools

67060 Reed City Area Public Schools

District Totals (Year: 2026) :

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
3.84 31.82 0.00 0.00
$38,592.00 $319,791.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.65 31.53 0.00 0.00
$36,682.50 $316,876.50 $0.00 $0.00
1.77 19.00 0.00 0.00
$17,788.50 $190,950.00 $0.00 $0.00
3.00 18.11 0.80 24.85
$30,150.00 $182,005.50 $8,040.00 $249,742.50
3.05 24.58 0.00 0.00
$30,652.50 $247,029.00 $0.00 $0.00
15.31 125.04 0.80 24.85
$153,865.50 $1,256,652.00 $8,040.00 $249,742.50

$1,410,517.50 $257,782.50

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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